
  
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

2025 DII European Championships 
 

3 – 7 September 2025 
 

Portorož, Slovenia 
 

RESULTS 
 

Results: A 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2025-2028 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1  2 3 4 5 6 

1 NED 611 LENNART CNOSSEN, GRAND MASTER 6,0 1  2 1 1 1 (5) 

2 AUT 5 SEPPI SALVENMOSER, GRAND MASTER 8,0 (nsc)  1 2 2 2 1 

3 AUT 16 FERDINAND HAGER, GRAND MASTER 14,0 2  3 3 (4) 3 3 

4 SLO 1004 LUCIJAN ČERNE, MASTER 19,0 (5)  5 4 3 5 2 

5 GRE 7 STRATOS EFTHYVOULIDIS, VETERAN 21,0 3  4 5 5 4 (6) 

6 SLO 1111 VLADIMIR BORŠTNAR, VETERAN 29,0 4  6 6 7 6 (dnf) 

7 NED 1713 ROB TIDDENS, GRAND MASTER 35,0 (dnf)  dnc dnc 6 7 4 

8 SLO 1 MARK KUZMAN, GRAND MASTER 35,0 6  7 7 (8) 8 7 

 

Results: C 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2025-2028 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 FRA 2 ERIC BELOT, L, GRAND MASTER 5,0 (1) 1 1 1 1 1 

2 FRA 1131 ALAIN CADRE, L, VETERAN 10,0 (2) 2 2 2 2 2 

3 SLO 77 DUŠAN PUH, H, VETERAN 15,0 3 (4) 3 3 3 3 

4 SLO 6 HELENA BURGER, L, MASTER 19,0 (6) 3 4 4 4 4 

5 SLO 87 MIRO ŠKORJANC, L, GRAND MASTER 28,0 4 7 6 6 5 (9) 

6 NED 263 MARC DE BARSE, H, GRAND MASTER 29,0 7 5 5 5 7 (dns) 

7 GER 66 KAY BÜRGER, H, MASTER 33,0 5 6 7 8 (10) 7 

8 BEL 121 PETER WAUTERS, H, VETERAN 40,0 8 (9) 8 9 9 6 

9 SLO 345 IGOR HORVAT, L, GRAND MASTER 42,0 10 (11) 11 7 6 8 

10 GBR 211 SIMON REYNOLDS, H, VETERAN 45,0 9 10 10 (11) 11 5 

11 SLO 111 MATEJ PEGAN, L, GRAND MASTER 45,0 (11) 8 9 10 8 10 

12 CAN 10 ERIC BOUILLET, H, VETERAN 67,0 (dnc) dnc dnc dnc dnc 11 

13 SLO 13 RUDI FRANTAR, H, VETERAN 70,0 (dnc) dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 

 



  
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

 

 

 

 

Results: C / HEAVY 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2025-2028 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 SLO 77 DUŠAN PUH, H, VETERAN 15,0 3 (4) 3 3 3 3 

2 NED 263 MARC DE BARSE, H, GRAND MASTER 29,0 7 5 5 5 7 (dns) 

3 GER 66 KAY BÜRGER, H, MASTER 33,0 5 6 7 8 (10) 7 

4 BEL 121 PETER WAUTERS, H, VETERAN 40,0 8 (9) 8 9 9 6 

5 GBR 211 SIMON REYNOLDS, H, VETERAN 45,0 9 10 10 (11) 11 5 

6 CAN 10 ERIC BOUILLET, H, VETERAN 67,0 (dnc) dnc dnc dnc dnc 11 

7 SLO 13 RUDI FRANTAR, H, VETERAN 70,0 (dnc) dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 

 

Results: C / LIGHT 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2025-2028 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 FRA 2 ERIC BELOT, L, GRAND MASTER 5,0 (1) 1 1 1 1 1 

2 FRA 1131 ALAIN CADRE, L, VETERAN 10,0 (2) 2 2 2 2 2 

3 SLO 6 HELENA BURGER, L, MASTER 19,0 (6) 3 4 4 4 4 

4 SLO 87 MIRO ŠKORJANC, L, GRAND MASTER 28,0 4 7 6 6 5 (9) 

5 SLO 345 IGOR HORVAT, L, GRAND MASTER 42,0 10 (11) 11 7 6 8 

6 SLO 111 MATEJ PEGAN, L, GRAND MASTER 45,0 (11) 8 9 10 8 10 

 

Results: C / SLO DP 

Scores take into account 1 discard 

RRS 2025-2028 Appendix A - Low Points 

No  Sailno Name Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 SLO 77 DUŠAN PUH, H, VETERAN 15,0 3 (4) 3 3 3 3 

2 SLO 6 HELENA BURGER, L, MASTER 19,0 (6) 3 4 4 4 4 

3 SLO 87 MIRO ŠKORJANC, L, GRAND MASTER 28,0 4 7 6 6 5 (9) 

4 SLO 345 IGOR HORVAT, L, GRAND MASTER 42,0 10 (11) 11 7 6 8 

5 SLO 111 MATEJ PEGAN, L, GRAND MASTER 45,0 (11) 8 9 10 8 10 

6 SLO 13 RUDI FRANTAR, H, VETERAN 70,0 (dnc) dnc dnc dnc dnc dnc 
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